Press Advisory: New York City Deputy Mayor Dan Doctoroff to Tour Gilboa Dam



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SEARCH Advanced Search

March 10, 2006

Contact: Ian Michaels (718) 595-6600

#### PRESS ADVISORY

# facebook

# flickr

## twitter

#### Home

CUSTOMER SERVICES

Ways to Pay Your Bill

Account Information

Customer Assistance

Water Rates

Property Managers and Trade Professionals

#### WATER UTILITIES

**Drinking Water** 

Wastewater

Stormwater

Harbor Water

#### THE WATERSHED

Watershed Protection

Watershed Recreation

#### CITYWIDE INITIATIVES

Regulatory Reform

**Environmental Education** 

**Conservation Programs** 

Air Pollution Control

Noise Codes & Complaints

BUSINESSES & PROFESSIONALS

Forms & Permits Doing Business with DEP Asbestos Abatement

### New York City Deputy Mayor Dan Doctoroff to Tour Gilboa Dam

#### Will Meet With County and Local Officials and Make Announcement on Future Dam Operations

Date:	Monday, March 13
Time:	9:30 AM
Location:	Gilboa Dam Gilboa, NY Schoharie County

#### MEDIA SHOULD MEET AT THE DEP POLICE PRECINCT ON ROUTE 990V DIRECTLY BELOW THE DAM

New York City Deputy Mayor Dan Doctoroff will meet with Schoharie County and local officials to tour the ongoing stabilization project at the Gilboa Dam. Doctoroff will also make an announcement about future operations at the dam.

Media should meet in the parking lot of the DEP Police Precinct directly below the dam, across Route 990V from Gilboa Town Hall.

#### MORE INFORMATION

06-11

NYC Department of Environmental Protection Communications & Intergovernmental Affairs

59-17 Junction Boulevard 19th Floor Flushing, NY 11373

(718) 595 - 6600